Rev. 1.90 Page: 1/3
Product Specification Sheet    Model: MS3002  MS3000
Terminal Block Type RTD Temperature Transmitter with Isolated Single
Output
DESCRIPTION
The MS3002 is a terminal block type RTD temperature
transmitter that converts input signals from an RTD into
commonly used DC signals and provides an isolated single
output.
ORDERING CODE
MS3002 -  -   _
Model
Power Supply
D: 24V DC Q: 12V DC
* The 12V DC version is not subject to CE
approval.
Input
P1: Pt 100Ω J: JPt 100Ω
P5: Pt 50Ω N: Ni 508.4Ω
 Y: Other than those above.
Output
A: 4 to 20mA DC 1: 0 to 10mV DC
D: 0 to 20mA DC 2: 0 to 100mV DC
Z: Other DC current signals 3: 0 to 1V DC
 4: 0 to 10V DC
 5: 0 to 5V DC
 6: 1 to 5V DC
 1W: ±10mV DC
 2W: ±100mV DC
 3W: ±1V DC
 4W: ±10V DC
 5W: ±5V DC
 0: Other DC voltage signals
Options
No code: None
/K: Fast response (0 to 90% response time: 10ms max.)
/H: Polyurethane conformal coating
/X: Others (Special order)
* For non-standard options, ask MTT for availability.
ORDERING INFORMATION
To place an order, please use the ordering code format
as shown above. Also specify a measuring temperature
range*.
 (e.g.) MS3002-D-P1A (0 to 150°C)
* Note that the temperature range should be specified in
steps of at least 10 degrees Celsius.
Other Ordering Examples:
For an input code of “Y”: MS3002-D-YA (Input: Cu 10Ω at
0°C / 0 to 100°C)
For an output code of “0”: MS3002-D-P10 (0 to 150°C /
Output: 2 to 5V)
For an option code of “X”: MS3002-D-P1A/X (0 to 150°C /
Response frequency 50Hz)
Note: If you wish to include multiple options in your order,
specify the option codes in series (e.g. /KX).
 25
94
40 (mm)
SPECIFICATIONS
●POWER SECTION
Power
Requirements
24V DC: 24V DC±10%
12V DC: 12V DC±20%
Power Sensitivity Better than ±0.1% of span for each
power supply range.
Power Line Fuse 250mA fuse is installed (standard).
Power Consumption
Power 24V DC 12V DC
Current Output 50mA max. 100mA max.
Voltage Output 20mA max. 45mA max.
Note: The above figures are in the condition of the rated
voltage supplied.
●INPUT SECTION
Excitation Current Approx. 1mA with Pt for 0 to 100°C
Lead Wire